1 - m 3 1 O 1595	RECORI		U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COLUMN 1994 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
2.23(2.45) 0654-0627 (esp. 5/31/2002)	_ 102	2355182			
(ab settings 00 00 00 V			ginal documents or copy thereof		
Ellame of conveying party(ies):	1-31-03	2. Name and address of			
•	_	Name: <u>Philip</u>			
Salvatore Ama 437 - 20th St					
Niagara Falls		Internal Address: 3 1 2005			
A consequent course(a) of conveying parity(is)	nttachad? Yes No				
Calatere of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger · · · ·	Street Address: 0622 Promboutor Project			
Coccurity Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:9632 Dougherty Driv			
() cultion		gir v. han dage take trave room name and amb agent did by the first his body in a state			
		City: El Paso	State: TX Zip* 79925		
Lacembon Date: October 10;	2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X 110			
1 Typheation number(s) or paten					
If the document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution date	of the application is:		
% Patent Application No.(s)		B. Palent No.(s)			
(Date Declaration Sign SN 09/854,081 - Filin					
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes X No			
4 Dame and address of party to whom correspondence care orang document should be mailed:		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Wallace F. Neyer	lin, Esq.				
leformal Address.		[] Authorized to be	s charged to deposit account		
		[] Xdddddaada to X			
	•	8 Deposit account non	11.11-1		
Niagara Falls, N.Y					
Niayala ralis, N.I	•				
State.	Zip:				
Niagara Falls New	York 14305				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
No Mignature.			•		
02/03/2003 DBYRNE 00000112 09854081)	•	1/24/03		
Wällace F. Neverlin	00 09 M	Mase Mayerl	12/12/02		
THING OF LURSON SIGNI	7	Signature /	Date		
Total n	I documents to be recorded will	rer sheet, attachments, and doc threquired cover sheet informatic	on to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 013707 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, SALVATORE AMATO, who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letter Patent will be filed and is entitled "TACKLE BOX WITH EFFICIENT STORAGE CAPACITY".

Have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to my son, PHILIP F. AMATO, whose residence is 9632 Daugherty Drive, El Paso, Texas 79925-6004, and his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions to be described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that PHILIP F. AMATO, hereafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention in his own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHE		reunto set my signa	ture this <u>/ / /</u>	day of OU.
			alvatore	Amulo
		SALVATOR	RE AMATO	/
State of New York	•	•		
: 88				
County of Niagara	:			
Before me th	is <u>10 </u>	y of October		_, 2000, personally
appeared SALVATOR executed the foregoin	g instrument, an	nd acknowledged to		
own free will for the	purposes therei		modrit	ude
		NOTARY P	UBLIC	

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

ROSE M. VIKTUOSO

Notary Public, State of New York

Appointed in Niogara County

Appointed in Niogora County

My Commission expires 14-rch RAJENT

REEL! 013707 PRAME: 0048

ash